

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:12004443

WBS No:N/A

County:Scotland

Installation of guardrail, overhead sign, and pavement markings on US 74 from 0.75 mi west of NC 79 (Gibson Rd) to 0.50 mi east of US 501

Bid Opening Date: 10/26/2021 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc.		Smith Row, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$85,550.00	\$85,550.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	GENERIC PAVING ITEM - REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	60.00	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
4	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,575.00	LF	\$30.00	\$47,250.00	\$35.00	\$55,125.00
6	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	30.00	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
7	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	10.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	8.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS,TYPE B-77	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10	REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARD-RAIL	50.00	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
11	REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUIDE-RAIL	1,495.00	LF	\$12.00	\$17,940.00	\$20.00	\$29,900.00
12	CABLE GUIDERAIL ANCHOR UNITS	6.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	16.00	CY	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
14	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	3.00	CY	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	OVERHEAD FOOTING	201.00	CY	\$350.00	\$70,350.00	\$1,250.00	\$251,250.00
16	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	18,152.00	LB	\$7.00	\$127,064.00	\$7.50	\$136,140.00
17	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	864.10	LF	\$12.00	\$10,369.20	\$15.00	\$12,961.50
18	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 EB OH 'A'	1.00	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
19	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 EB OH 'B'	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
20	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 WB OH 'C'	1.00	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc.		Smith Row, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 EB OH 'D'	1.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
22	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 WB OH 'E'	1.00	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
23	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 WB OH 'F'	1.00	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
24	SUPPORTS, OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE AT STA US 74 WB OH 'G'	1.00	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
25	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	24.00	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00
26	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE 'A' (GROUND MOUNTED)	28.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
27	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE 'B' (GROUND MOUNTED)	8.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
28	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE 'B' (GROUND MOUNTED)	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE 'E' (GROUND MOUNTED)	1.00	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
31	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE TYPE 'F' (GROUND MOUNTED)	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
32	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	60.00	EA	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
33	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	9.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
34	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, OVER-HEAD	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	25.00	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
36	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	9.00	EA	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$90.00
37	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD	2.00	EA	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
38	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	6.00	EA	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
39	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	8.00	EA	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
40	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM - SIGN ERECTION, LOGO MILEAGE PANEL TO SIGN	40.00	EA	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
41	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	488.00	SF	\$3.00	\$1,464.00	\$12.00	\$5,856.00
42	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	330.00	SF	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc.		Smith Row, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
43	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	82.00	SF	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$410.00
44	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
46	DRUMS	53.00	EA	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00
47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	13.00	EA	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
48	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
49	TMA	2.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
50	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50.00	HR	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
51	SKINNY DRUM	19.00	EA	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$45.00	\$855.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	194.00	LF	\$4.00	\$776.00	\$5.00	\$970.00
53	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	1,041.00	LF	\$7.00	\$7,287.00	\$8.00	\$8,328.00
54	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	16.00	EA	\$245.00	\$3,920.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
55	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	30.00	EA	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
56	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	711.00	LF	\$1.65	\$1,173.15	\$2.00	\$1,422.00
57	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLES	185.00	EA	\$168.00	\$31,080.00	\$2.00	\$370.00
58	PORTABLE LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
59	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
60	SAFETY FENCE	100.00	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
61	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200.00	SY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
62	WATTLE	100.00	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
63	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
64	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	5.00	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
65	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
				\$1,569,188.35		\$1,798,772.50	

Bidder No. 1: Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: Smith Row, LLC